P0300059031

(Reque	stor's Name)		
(Addres	55)		
(Addres	ss)		
·	,		
(CitulSt	ate/Zip/Phone		
(ORA)	ereszibu- uorie	· #}	
	WAIT		
· · ·		ii	
			
: (Busine	ss Entity Nam	10)	
(Docum	sent Number)		~
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	-
	017		٦
Special Instructions to Filin	g Omcer:		
L			1
c	ffice Use Only	(



05/21/03--01027--003 **78.75





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of

IJ Sales, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I - Corporate Name

The name of the Corporation: IJ Sales, Inc.

Article II - Duration

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolve according to Florida law.

Article III - Purpose

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

Article IV - Capital Stock

The corporation is authorized to issue ONE HUNDRED shares (100) of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated Common Shares

Article V - Initial Registered Office & Agent

The principal office, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

Name:	Ilana Jarvis
Address:	709 Crandon Blvd., #409
City:	Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Article VI - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have ONE (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name(s) & address(s) of the initial director of the corporation are as follows:

Name:	Ilana Jarvis
Address:	709 Crandon Blvd., #409
City:	Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Article VII - Incorporator(s)

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Name:Ilana JarvisAddress:709 Crandon Blvd., #409City:Key Biscayne, FL 33149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>13th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2003</u>.

Ilana Jarvis, Owner

State of Florida: County of Broward:

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

Ilana Jarvis

known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that SHE executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2003</u>.

My Commission Expires:



Pamela J. Bulns Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

Certificate and Acknowledgment of Registered Agent

Certificate of Registered Agent

of

IJ Sales, Inc.



Pursuant to Florida Statues Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at:

709 Crandon Blvd., #409 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Acknowledgment

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

lain

President/Owner